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GRANTS COORDINATION AND SCHOOL SUPPORT Direct questions regarding this

form to 3-1806.
GRANT A WARD APPROVAL FORM

Date of SBE Appl'oval Of Grant Criteria 12/12/06
1. OFFICIAL NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM:

I REGEI¥ED
21st Centurv Community Leamina Centers (21st CCLC) Grant Prooram

(title)
~-~
(years) (years)

Type: ~Initial DAmendment ~Continuation

Leoislation Authorizina This Grant Program: Title IV. Part B of the No Child Left Behind Act of 2001

~Federal Grant: CFDA Number ~ DState Grant

JUN 1 5 2007

OOther (Private. Foundation)

Type of Grant Program: (check one)

~Competitive
OFormula
OOther: (specify below)

2. Purpose of Grant Program: The purpose of the 21 st Century Community Learning
Centers Grant Program is to create community learning centers for those times when school is
not in session that provide students with academic enrichment opportunities as well as
additional activities designed to complement their regular academic program. Limited
programming may also be provided for the families of enrolled students. Grants are targeted to
communities and schools that serve low-income students who attend low-performing schools.

0 Other: (specify below)

3. SBE Priorities and Policies That This Grant Program Supports: (check all that apply)

Priorities Policies

~ Integrating Communities and Schools 0 Bullying

0 Elevating Educational Leadership ~ Character Education

0 Embracing the Information Age ~ Creating Effective Learning Environments

0 EnSuring Early Childhood Literacy ~ Family Involvement

0 EnsUring Excellent Educators ~ Safe Schools

APPLICABLE4. Grant Categories (if not described in Item 2):

Continuation:
Cohort B - Final year of a possible five years of funding; Cohort C - Fourth year of a possible fIVe years of funding

Initial:
Cohort D - First vear of a possible five years of fundinQ: Cohort DA - First year of a possible three years of fundinQ

5. Target Population to be Served by Grant:
Applicants were required to propose services to schools with 30 percent or more of the students enrolled eligible for free or reduced
price meals.
6. Total Funds Awarded:
Cohort B: $13,175,525
Cohort C: $ 9,132,786
Cohort D: $10,103,473
Cohort DA: $ 2,750,000
Total: $35,161,784 FFY 07 Allocation = $29,911,784 FFY 06 Ca over = $5,250,000

7. Eligible Applicants:
Initial: Eligible applicants for the 21st CClC grants are local education agencies, including local and intermediate school districts and
public school academies. community-based organizations and faith-based organizations. Consortia of two or more such agencies.
organizations, or entities are also eligible. Also, grantees whose previous state funding has expired (Cohort A, originally funded in FY
2002) are eligible applicants.
Continuation: Those district/agencies approved for a 2003-04 or 2004-05 21st CClC Grant.

8. Description of Priorities Given to Any Specific Population or Location: APPLICABLE

Priority was given to grants proposing services to schools with 40 percent or more of the students eligible for free or reduced price
meals and additional priority was given to schools in districts with more than 40 percent census poverty. Priority was also given to
applicants proposing services to students who attend high-priority schools, and those identified for school improvement. Additional
priority was given to joint applications of partnerships involving Local Education Agencies (LEAs) and Faith-based and Community
Organizations (FBCOs) and proposed services to Title I buildings. Priority was also given to applicants proposing services to middle
school students.
9. Grant Administration:
~ Y.!!i! Contact f!!.Q.n.@

~=E_ood \~~~-Prepared by: Amanda Stoet ~ ~ Phone Number: (517) 241-4290 ; ;';;' :



INSTRUCTIOM

A. Complete items I-lOon this fonD.
items 11-14.

The Grants Administration and Coordination Unit will facilitate completion of

R Attach three (3) sets of Exhibits A, B, and C

Exhibit A--List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended for funding, the amount requested, the amount
recommended, and a three to five sentence abstract of the proposal.

Exhibit B---List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.

Exhibit C---Map of Michigan indicating the location of recommended applicants. Link to:
http://mdein!ranetJinside/off/f!rantslf!rants.htm for sample maps.

C. Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent's signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area
Director's signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B. For each final
Grant A ward Notification letter, a Grant A ward Notification fonn (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the
Superintendent's signature.

D. Transmit Grant A ward Approval Fonn (pink), attachments, and letters to the Grants Administration and
Coordination Unit.



Exhibit A

2007-2008 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Program
Grant Applications Recommended for Funding

Cohort B, C, D and DA

ReQuested
Amount

Recommended
Amount~CountY

Genesee 1 $86,950 $86,950

A~~licant
Cohort: B
Academy of Flint

(Academy of Flint)

Wayne 2 $370,854 $370,854Arab Community Center for Economic & Social Services
(Salina and Lowrey)

Calhoun $819,609 $819,6094Battle Creek Public Schools

(Franklin, Northwestern, Springfield and WK Kellogg)

B-H-K Child Development Board Houghton
(C-L-K, Chasse", Thomas R. Davis, Lake Unden and Houghton)

$839,966 $839,9665

Bridgeport-Spaulding School District

(Bridgeport-Spaulding Middle)

Saginaw 1 $170,000 $170,000

Cherry Hill School of Performing Arts Wayne

(Cherry Hill School of Performing Arts and Westland Academy)
2 $240,000 $240,000

2 $340,000 $340,000GladwinClare-Gladwin RESD (Beaverton)

(Beaverton Primary and Beaverton Middle)

Communities In Schools of Detroit Inc.

(River Rouge High School and Kennedy)

Wayne 2 $240,000 $240,000

Council for World Class Communities (Benton Harbor)

(Morton)

Berrien $170,000 $170,0001

Detroit City School District Wayne
(McNair, Remus Robinson, Barbour, Greenfield Union and Grant)

5 $850,000 $850,000

$850,000 $850,000Detroit City School District Wayne

(Erma Henderson, Detroit Open, Ruddiman, Lessenger and Murphy)

5

$850,000 $850,000Detroit City School District Wayne

(New Middle, Edward Duke Ellington, Carstens, Columbus and Duffield)

5

Wayne 5 $850,000 $850,000Detroit City School District

(Cadillac, Webber, Drew, Beaubien and Phoenix)

$850,000 $850,000Detroit City School District Wayne 5

(Edmonson, University Public, Miller Magnet, Clippert Academy and Longfellow)

$850,000Detroit City School District Wayne

(Cleveland, Taft, McMichael, Bethune Academy and Coffey)

5 $850,000

$850,000 $850,000Grand Rapids Public Schools Kent

(Buchanan, Burton Elementary, Dickinson, Hall and Sibley)
5

Kalamazoo City School District Kalamazoo 4

(North Glade. Milwood. Northeastern. Lincoln International and Milwood Middle)
$600,000 $600,000



ReQuested
Amount

Recommended
AmountAgglicant County: S1.te.s.

Muskegon City School District

(Marquette, Moon and Steele)
Muskegon 3 $360,000 $360,000

Pontiac City School District

(Franklin)

Oakland 1 $170,000 $170,000

Port Huron Area School District St. Clair 5
(Central Middle, Chippewa Middle, Holland Woods, Cleveland and Harrison)

$806,810 $806,810

$510,000Ross/Hill Academy Wayne 4 $510,000
(Ross/Hill Academy, Center for Literacy and Creativity, David Ellis Academy and Lundy Academy)

Wayne 4 $630,285 $630,285Starfish Family Services (Westwood)
(Daly, Thome, Tomlinson and Robichaud)

Traverse City Area Public Schools Grand Traverse 4

(Buckley, Kingsley, Northport Public and Traverse City High)

University Preparatory Academy Wayne 1

(University Preparatory Academy)

$480,000 $480,000

$151,051 $151,051

$240,000Wayne 2 $240,000West Village Academy

(West Village Academy and Dearborn Academy)

Sub 83 $13,175,525 $13,175,525



Reguested
Amount

Recommended
AmountCoun~ S.it§

Saginaw 2 $214,930 $214,930

Aoolicant
Cohort: C
Buena Vista School District

(Ricker and Buena Vista Community Center)

Council for World Class Communities (Benton Harbor)
(McCord and Fairplane Northeast)

Berrien 2 $240,000 $240,000

Wayne 5 $850,000 $850,000Detroit City School District

(Emerson, Burt, Harding, Pitcher, and Fitzgerald)

Wayne 5 $850,000 $850,000Detroit City School District

(Earhart, Munger, Gardner, McFarlane, and Bunche)

Wayne 5 $850,000 $850,000Detroit City School District

(Fleming, Howe, MATT Imhotep, Pulaski, and Stephens)

Eastern Upper Peninsula Intermediate School District
(Detour, Newberry, and RJ Wallis)

Chippewa 3 $173,988 $173,988

Genesee 5 $850,000 $850,000Flint City School District

(Brownell, Bunche, Civic Park, Stewart and Washington)

Kent 5 $850,000 $850,000Grand Rapids Public Schools

(Alger, Brookside, Alexander, Stocking and Campau Park)

$850,000 $850,000Grand Rapids Public Schools Kent 4

(Ottawa Montessori, Campus Arts and Literature, Harrison Park, and East Leonard)

International Academy of Flint
(International Academy of Flint, K-S)

Genesee 2 $168,854 $168,854

Jackson Public Schools Jackson 5

(Wilson, Middle School at Parkside, Amy Firth, Jackson High and Tomlinson)
$706,021 $706,021

$850,000Newaygo County Community Services Newaygo 5

(Baldwin, Baldwin Middle, Hesperia Middle, White Cloud and White Cloud Middle)
$850,000

Oakland 4 $680,000 $680,000Pontiac City School District

(Jefferson, Uncoln, Washington and Madison)

Wayne 3 $509,399 $509,399Starfish Family Services (Inkster)

(Baylor Woodson, Meek-Milton and Blanchette)

Kent 3 $489,594 $489,594Wyoming Public Schools

(Parkview, Rogers Lane and Taft)

Sub 58 $9,132,786 $9,132,786



Recommended
Amount

Reguested
Aoolicant Coun~ ~ Amount

Cohort: D
BHK Child Development Board Houghton 5 $750,000
(Gordon G. Barkell, Philip Lateendresse, C-l-K Elementary, South Range, CoJ. Sullivan)

$750,000

Boys and Girls Club of Benton Harbor
(Benton Harbor High School)

$150,000 $150,000Berrien 1

$749,999 $749,999City of Saginaw Public School District Saginaw 5

(South Middle, Jessie Rouse, Merrill Park, Arthure Eddy, Loomis Math and Science)

Clare 5 $150,000 $150,000Clare-Gladwin RESD

(Beaverton High School)

Council for World Class Communities Berrien 5 $750,000 $750,000

(Stump Academy, Calvin Britain Elementary, Fair Plain Renaissance, Fair Plain Northwest Learning Center, MLK
Freshman Academy)

Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000

(Courtis Middle, Dixon Elementary, Henderson Lower, Oakman Elementary, Nobel Middle)
$750,000

5 $750,000 $750,000Detroit Oty School District Wayne

(Ann Arbor Trail Middle, Bennett, Mark Twain, Owens @ Pelham, Priest)

Eastern Michigan University - ISCFC Washtenaw 5 $749,694 $749,694

(Holmes, Cheney Academy, Ford, Willow Run Middle, Kaiser, Kettering, Adams Middle, Lincoln, Jefferson-Barnes)

Flint City School District Genesee 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Holmes Gender Based Academy - Male, Holmes Gender Based Academy - Female, Central Foundation Academy,

Southwestern Foundation Academy, Northern Foundation Academy, Northwestern Foundation Academy)

$750,000Genesee Intermediate School District Genesee 5 $750,000
(Central Middle, Mt. Morris Junior High, Hamady Middle, Bendle Middle, Carman-Ainsworth Middle)

Grand Rapids Public Schools Kent 5 $850,000 $709,009

(Sherwood Park, Congress, MLK Leadership Academy, Palmer, Shawnee Math/Science/Tech Center)

Wayne $752,4164 $600,000Hamtramck Public Schools

(Kosciuszko Middle, Dickson East, Dickson West, Holbrook)

Highflelds, Inc. Ingham

(Da Vinci Middle, Da Vinci Institute Primary, Gardner Middle)
3 $299,945 $299,945

Lansing School District Ingham
(Sexton High, Everett High, Dwight Rich Middle, Eastern High)

4 $600,000 $600,000

Mancelona Public Schools Antrim

(Mancelona Elementary, Mancelona Middle, Mancelona High)
3 $246,046 $246,046



Reauested Recommended
Amount Amount
$600,000 $600,000

A~~licant Coun~ ~
Muskegon Public Schools Muskegon 4

(Holton Middle, McLaughlin Elementary, Nelson Elementary, Nims Elementary)

Wayne 3 $450,000 $450,000Wayne Metro Community Action Agency

(Robert J. West Middle, Hoover Middle, Myers Elementary)

Kent z $298,780 $298,780Wyoming Public Schools

(Jackson Park Middle, Newhall Middle)

Sub 74 $10,396,880 $10,103,473



ReQuested
Amount

Recommended
AmountCountv ~ADDlicant

Cohort: DA
Boys and Girls Club of Benton Harbor

(Hull Middle)

Berrien 1. $125,000 $125,000

Center Academy

(Center Academy)

Genesee 1 $125,000 $125,000

City of Saginaw Public School District Saginaw

(Houghton, Webber, Central Middle, Webber Middle, Heavenrich)
5 $625,000 $625,000

Clare 5 $625,000 $625,000Clare-Gladwin RESD

(Harrison Middle, Hillside, Larson, Farwell, Farwell Middle)

$625,000Communities In Schools of Detroit Wayne 5 $625,000
(Inkster High, Barber Focus, Cortland Academy, Highland Park Community, Henry Ford Academy)

Grand Rapids Public Schools Kent

(Westwood Middle, Riverside Middle, Madison Middle, Burton Middle)

4 $500,000 $500,000

International Academy of Alnt
(International Academy of Flint)

Genesee 1 $125,000 $125,000

Sub

Total:

22
237

$2,750,000 $2,750,000

$35,480,191 $35,161,784



Exhibit B

2007-2008 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Program
Grant Application Not Recommended for Funding

Cohort D

Reauested
Amount
$418,737

ADDlicant
Academy of Oak Park

CountY
Wayne

~
3

Arab Community Center for Economic and Social Se/Vices Wayne 1 $150,000

Avondale School District Oakland $150,000t
Bay Arenac Community High School Bay $150,0001

Bloomingdale Public Schools Van Buren '4 $599,451

Bronson Area Youth Program Branch 4 $159,396

Carrollton Public Schools Saginaw ~ $348,883

Caseville Public Schools Huron 3 $253,813

Central Academy Washtenaw 5 $700,000

Central Detroit Christian Community Dev. Corp. Wayne 1 $125,000

Clare-Gladwin RESD Clare 4 $585,538

Clarenceville Middle School Wayne $150,0001

Communities in Schools of Detroit 1 Wayne 5 $750,000

$750,000Communities in Schools of Detroit 2 Wayne 5

Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000

Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000

Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000

Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000

Detroit Youth Foundation Wayne 2 $450,000

Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD Chippewa 3 $378,219

EI Shaddai Counseling & Consultation Services Monroe 1 $149,730

EntrepreneureWorks Wayne 3 $300,000

Fennvi/le Middle School Allegan 2 $150,000

$749,833Flint City School District Genesee 5

Grand Rapids Public Schools 1 Kent 5 $850,000

Grand Rapids Public Schools 2 Kent 5 $850,000

Hastings Area School System Barry 4 $449,726

Inland Lakes Schools Cheboygan 4 $600,000

Jackson Public Schools Jackson 2 $300,000



ReQuested
Amount
$750,000

CountY ~
Kalamazoo 5

ADglicant
Kalamazoo Public Schools

Knowledge Learning Corporation School Partnership Kent t $101,173

La peer Community Schools Lapeer 4 $629,275

Martin Luther King, Jr. Education Center Wayne t $150,000

Michigan Association of Public School Academies Leelanau 5 $743,456

Montrose Community Schools Genessee ! $150,000

Mount Clemens Community Schools $576,192Mount Clemens 4

Muskegon Heights Public Schools Muskegon 5 $541,500

New City Academy Ingham 3 $450,000

Oak Park School District Oakland 5 $750,000

School District of the City of Battle Creek Calhoun s $800,957

Starfish Family Services Wayne 1: $150,000

Sturgis Public Schools St. Joseph 4 $600,000

United Generation Council Theatrical Troupe Wayne 1 $150,000

University Preparatory Academy Wayne 2 $299,435

Wayne State University Wayne $150,0001

Ypsilanti Public Schools Washtenaw $65,2642

Totals: 146 $20,575,578



Exhibit C

21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Program
Title IV, Part B of the No Child Left Behind Act of 2001

2007-2008

'DOv ,
pCU




